
TVARC Field Day 2016

• Entry class:  1A

• Callsign:  K4VRC

• Station:  Elecraft K3 with amp and tuner

• Antennas:  Cushcraft A3 yagi with 40M; 

dipole for 80M

• Operator’s choice whether SSB or CW



K4VRC Rig – Field Day 2016



K4VRC Antennas – Field Day 2016



TVARC Field Day – 2016
Attendees

• Club members:  
– Bob Schwer, K3ZGA

– John Vlastos, KF4PUY

– Dennis McKinney, N0SMX

– John Ellis, NP2B

– Rich Erlichman, ND4G

– Bruce Cusanelli, WA1UTQ

– Bruce Cook, KM4CRY

– Don Crosby, W1EJM

– Bob Hagan, WW8USA

– Sam Brown, KB8SB

– George Rutkoskie, W4GOR

– Dan McKinney, KA9YAB

– Maury Schwartz, K6LWD

– Ed Nance, KI4ZIV

– Chuck Theisen, K9IA

– Wayne Brown, N4FP

– Earle Hancock, KM4ISN

– George Briggs, K2DM

– Ron Adcock, KK4YCW

– Paul Nittel, KM4PIH

– Larry Smith, K4LZ

– Pete Stafford, K2PS

– Tony Hackenberg, N8SK

– Chuck Wyrick, N1UC

– Bridget Wyrick, N1XAU

• Guests:
– Karen Erickson

– Beauford Sherman

– Mary Reilly

– Stan Jacobs

– Jim Wyrick

– Neil Kastor

– Debbie Starling

– Bob Moul, W4DE

– Sharon McKinney, KB0ZUQ



K4VRC QSOs per Hour by OP
Day              Hr     K2DM     K2PS     K3ZGA     KB8SB     N0SMX     N4FP     ND4G     NP2B      Tot      Accum 

2016-06-25  18                                                                    15                                            15        15    

2016-06-25  19                                                                    13                                            13        28    

2016-06-25  20                                                                     7                                            7            14        42    

2016-06-25  21     40                                                                                                           4            44        86    

2016-06-25  22                                  1                                 13                                            14       100   

2016-06-25  23                                  5                                                                               5        105   

2016-06-26  00                                  12                                                                              12      117   

2016-06-26  01                                  7                                 1                             1               9        126   

2016-06-26  02                                                                                                    13            13      139   

2016-06-26  03                                                                                                    11            11      150   

2016-06-26  04                                                  10                                                              10      160   

2016-06-26  05                                                                                                    33            33      193   

2016-06-26  06                                                                     17                                           17      210   

2016-06-26  07                                                                     11                                           11      221   

2016-06-26  08     27                                                                                                           27      248   

2016-06-26  09     15                                                            5                                              20      268   

2016-06-26  10                                                                     5               3                            8        276   

2016-06-26  11                                                                                      44                          44      320   

2016-06-26  12                                                                                      48                          48      368   

2016-06-26  13                                                                                      70                          70      438   

2016-06-26  14                                                                                      90                          90      528   

2016-06-26  15                                                                                      40          28              68      596   

2016-06-26  16                    100                                                                          3                103    699   

2016-06-26  17                    97                                                                                            97      796   

2016-06-26  18                    1                                                                                             1       797

Total                     82            198       25            10               87             295        89            11  797  797
K2DM          K2PS      K3ZGA         KB8SB          N0SMX         N4FP       ND4G          NP2B  



Second Station – K2DM

• Entry class:  1A

• Callsign:  K2DM

• Station:  Kenwood TS-570SG (100W)

• Antenna:  G5RV @ 20’ in the field

• Purpose:  Provide a low-stress opportunity 

to make contacts both for club members 

and guests.  In lieu of a GOTA station.



Antenna for K2DM



K2DM QSOs BY OP

• K2DM (George) – 7

• KM4CRY (Bruce) – 12

• WW8USA (Bob) – 2

• N0SMX (Dennis) – 20

• K6LWD (Maury) – 8

• KB8SB (Sam) – 63



K4VRC Field Day 2016 Pics



K4VRC Field Day 2016 Pics


